oo

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION

of the
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION BOARD
of the
MID-REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS OF NEW MEXICO
(R-14-13 MTB)
AMENDING THE FY 2014-2019 TIP
TO ACCOMMODATE VARIOUS CHANGES

WHEREAS, the FY 2014-2019 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is the
TIP for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area (AMPA) and has been reviewed for
conformity in conjunction with the 2035 Metropolitan Transportation Plan and became
effective October 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all federally-funded transportation projects in
the metropolitan transportation planning area prior to the distribution of funds to those
projects; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all regionally significant projects in the
metropolitan transportation planning area regardless of the source of funding; and

WHEREAS, the TIP may be revised in accordance with Federal Regulations (23
CFR part 450.326),

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Transportation Board
of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New Mexico that the FY 2014-2019 TIP
for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area is revised to reflect the changes as set
out in ATTACHMENT A.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Metropolitan Transportation Board, in

R-14-13 MTB 1 November 21, 2014



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

accordance with 23 CFR 450.334, certifies that the transportation planning process is
being conducted in accordance with all applicable requirements of:

a). 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. Section 5303 through 5306 and 5323(1);

b). Sections 174 and 176(c) and (d) of the Clean Air Act as amended (42 U.s.C.
7504, 7506(c) and (d) and 40 CFR part 93:

c). Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. 2000d-1) and
49 CFR part 21;

d). 49 U.S.C. 5332, prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color, creed,
national origin, sex, or age in employment or business opportunity;

e). Section 1101(b) of the SAFETEA-LU (Pub. Law 109-59) and 49 CFR part 26
regarding the involvement of disadvantaged business enterprises in
USDOT funded projects;

f). 23 CFR part 230, regarding the implementation of an equal employment
opportunity program on Federal and Federal-aid highway construction
contracts;

g). The provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.
12101 et seq.) and 49 CFR parts 27, 37, and 38;

h). The Older Americans Act, as amended (42 U.S.C. 6101), prohibiting
discrimination on the basis of age in programs or activities receiving
Federal financial assistance;

i). Section 324 of title 23 U.S.C. regarding the prohibition of discrimination based
on gender; and

J). Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794) and 49 CFR part

27 regarding discrimination against individuals with disabilities.

R-14-13 MTB 2 November 21, 2014



50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 21st day of November 2014 by the

Metropolitan Transportation Board of the Mid-Regig

ouncil of Governments of New

Mexico. )
\{{le;a%ﬂ/fj / |
Debbie O’'Malley; Ghair—
Metropolitan Transportation Boalrd
ATTEST:

L,

Dewey V. Cave
Executive Director, Mid-Region Council of Governments
Executive Secretary, Metropolitan Transportation Board

R-14-13 MTB 3 November 21, 2014



TIP Amendment for MTB Action November 21, 2014

R-14-13 Attachment A

e Proposed )
e . e . . . 9 . . L . . Existing Total Resulting
Control |Existing P t |Existing Ti P d P t P d T Lead 9| |&|_|s||Total Est Pi Fund Existing Fed [P d Fed|Existing State (P d [Exist P d Total 2
Ontro ?"s gl SIS W Existing Terminus To .ropose el AR VU Proposed Terminus To |Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description ed 3 A2 474k N FFY — MBS TR0 R - ' °P =€ i TR Amount for ezl Total Amt for | &
Number [Title From Title From Agency | 2|,.|8|3|5[E|Cost Category Amt Amt Amt State Amt |Local Amt |Local Amt Changes for =
Slalalz|S|o Fund Source Fund Source | <%
el el el el e Fund Source 5]
£lElElElEls =
A301552 Plan, design and construciton of bridge Y(Y([Y[Y][Y 2015 |Local Non-Matc|$0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $1,000,000 |$0 $1,000,000 |[$1,000,000 (14
Albuquerque repairs and/or rehabilitation of off- City of
Bridge St (Avenida system Bridge #7926. The project will be
A301552 |Bridge R&R - ridge St (Avenida | . \william st v rice project wi Albuquer |v v |v [v|v|..|$1,853,422  |2015 |sTP-Bridge Off {$341,369 $0 $85,342 $426,711 $426711 |14
. Cesar Chavez) advance constructed (pend funding
Bridge #7926 R que-DMD
agreement). Design funds to be used as
A301552 "soft match" for federal const. funds. YIY[Y|Y[Y]. 2016 |STP-Bridge Off 4$341,369 S0 $85,342 $426,711 $426,711 14
Int tion full depth tructi
Pavement Preservation: Full Depth IESREESE Ul G5 re_cons r_uc on
Coors Blvd: NM 45 Reclamation to include pavement and pavement preservation to include NMDOT
A300815 |Pavement Eduardo Rd Tower Rd . P pavement markings and other Y([Y[Y][..]Y]..|$1,400,000 (2015 |NHPP $854,400 $341,760 $145,600 $58,240 S0 S0 $1,000,000 |$400,000 $1,400,000 05
. markings and other apputenances as D-3
Preservation apputenances as
necessary.
necessary.
District 3 Bridge Deck
District 3 Bridge Repairs (6102, 6103, Bridge deck repairs and/or overlay NMDOT
A300696 |Deck Repairs NEW [New Project New Project 8650, 9395,9100, various locations New Project. and/or joint repairs. Other 52 YIY|Y|..|Y[.-]$1,473,379 |2015 [NHPP (Non-Cha|$O $1,258,855 [SO $214,524 |SO S0 SO $1,473,379 |$1,473,379 |14
PROJECT 9101, 9102, 9926, appurtenances as necessary.
9927)
District 3 Bridge Deck
District 3 Bridge R: ;Iiis (g;zllg:gzezc Bridge deck repairs and/or overlay NMDOT
A300697 |Deck Repairs NEW [New Project New Project 9953 . 9;362 ’ [various locations New project. and/or joint repairs. Other 52 Y|Y|Y]|..|Y[..|$1,603,836 |2016 [NHPP (Non-Cha[$O $1,370,317 [$0 $233,518 |SO S0 S0 $1,603,835 |$1,603,835 |14
PROJECT 9931: 9959: 9957; appurtenances as necessary.
District 3 Bridge Deck
District 3 Bridge Rles ;Iiis (9929ge995e(;: Bridge deck repairs and/or overlay NMDOT
A300698 |Deck Repairs NEW [New Project New Project 99?1 R 9533 ’ [various locations New Project. and/or joint repairs. Other 52 YIY|Y]|..|Y[..]$1,026,723 |2017 [NHPP (Non-Cha|$0 $877,232 S0 $149,491 |SO S0 S0 $1,026,723 |$1,026,723 |14
PROJECT 5989: 5990: 6149; appurtenances as necessary.
District 3 Bridge District 3 Bridge Deck Bridge deck repairs and/or overlay NMDOT
A300699 |Deck Repairs NEW |New Project New Project Repairs (8929, 8930, [various locations New Project. and/or joint repairs. Other 5a Y|Y|Y]|..[Y][..]$1,300,000 |2017 [NHPP o) $1,110,720 [$0 $189,280 |SO S0 S0 $1,300,000 |$1,300,000 |14
PROJECT 8666) appurtenances as necessary.
1-25 Belen Full depth reconstruFtlon a_nd _
LS —— pavement preservation (mill and inlay) ST
A300363 |New Project New Project New Project S— MP 190 MP 193 New Project including pavement markings, guardrail 52 Y|Y|Y]|..[Y][..|$4,300,000 |2017 [NHPP S0 $3,673,920 (S0 $626,080 |SO S0 S0 $4,300,000 |$4,300,000 |06
. replacement, signage, and other
Preservation
appurtenances as necessary.
A300414 NM 333 & Patricio o i o X design and construct new pedestrian § YIY[Y]..[Y]. 2016 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $9,264 ) $736 S0 S0 S0 $10,000 $10,000 43
) ) ) ) Patricio Garcia Rd @ Patricio Garcia Rd @ ) . ) Village of
A300414 |New Project New Project New Project Garcia Shoulder X L New Project walkway along Patricio Garcia and " Y[y [Y]..]Y]..|$118,000 2016 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $27,792 S0 $2,208 S0 S0 S0 $30,000 $30,000 15
X Camino Municipal Rd  [NM 333 Tijeras
A300414 Crossing school bus pull off area along NM 333 YIY|Y]..|Y]. 2017 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $72,259 S0 $5,741 S0 S0 S0 $78,000 $78,000 21
A301241 NM 47 & NM 6 600' south of the 600' north of the Design and reconstruct improved Village of YIY|Y]..|Y]. 2015 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $168,605 o) $13,395 S0 o) o) $182,000 $182,000 15
A301241 |New Project New Project Intersection Intersection of NM 6 & |[Intersection of NM 6 & |New Project intersection geometry along with new - Lgunas Y|Y|Y]..|Y[..[$835,000 2016 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $46,320 o) $3,680 o) S0 S0 $50,000 $50,000 43
A301241 Improvements NM 47 NM 47 ADA complient facilities. Project Y[Y[Y]..]Y]. 2016 |Safety (HSIP) SO $558,619 S0 $44,381 SO S0 S0 $603,000 $603,000 21
A301750 _ _ _ Villijze e s } ) } ) _ Rl il ettt |ley o ool e |l - 2015 |Safety (HSIP)  [$0 $13,896 $0 $1,104  [s0 $0 $0 $15,000  |$15,000 15
New Project New Project New Project Traffic Sign Village wide Village wide New Project signs to comply with MUTCD Tiieras $40,000
A301750 Replacements retroreflectivity requirements. ) YIY .. [Y . 2015 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $23,160 SO $1,840 S0 S0 S0 $25,000 $25,000 21
3 5 ‘ R dcafy +y: uditto-d
and Tramway Intersection (::) }’"j ;.: i EHE $45,000 ] Safety(HSIR) |90 541,688 $3:342 0 0 0 $45,000 $45,000 21
5 - i F---Y HEH i rey - ronra i .
o - &i%@«m L. \ ‘]{‘ { @ R =% S ,ﬂ 8 L [B) 4l 41 4) TGy
1@3\; S, G f“’iﬂ (& o7 aa AL ol fcha {' [ (S w1 D) & 21 edpalen ey (D ?L 4 9 SP0 D
¥ oot P \ { i I S =\ 3 o ]
S = IR T 11 U0 N=d dL HElS
NWElY 2)Ellls - i ENETEIHINS NS Ty \éww - - = N =/
A301770 |New-Project j NewProject i Pasco-del Norte 3 $41.688 13,312 S0 S0 $0 $45,000 $45,000 21
F
e RG]
WFEECIOIN
A300893 [New-Project (| j:;zﬁl?{\,m, =] .}@1“@59 B4 N0/ [ 0 $25,000 $25,000 15
Delgado-Avenue };:{ gl e e e ooy cf"i:’
1301700 |1 . IS m§{ﬁj &f;m QQ[L\% s0 s4s000  [s4s000 2
| 3
(RS} AV Lc,z "}“‘i S g
R A?’i";, Auteite {RSA}: luat
(Rsa)pqux PFejeet—te—be— Praoiact ta b d Proiact to-b. d = Ab+ b”“ NMR © <D o} ++a b, dnordunl i Rie-
A304720 DesertR-/NMRX  |Rio-Brave Blvd-/NMRX d-per S S B Blve--Prosperity-Ave—and-Desert- | b b Metro- = [=|=|=|= |¥ [$45;000 2015 |Safety{HSI} (s $41.688 $0 $3.312 $0 $0 $0 $45.000 $45.000 15
X éuphemﬂ_mm Drl')' thaoS. +h \/all v £ B. IHI NMRRX
; County:
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization lof2 List Date: 11/20/2014



TIP Amendment for MTB Action November 21, 2014

R-14-13 Attachment A

P d
Control |Existing Project [Existing Terminus Proposed Project Proposed Terminus Lead 8| |e|_|s|.|Total Est Proj Fundin Existing Fed [Proposed Fed|Existing State [Proposed |Existin; Proposed Ecnefotal T:::I‘)se ReSutine 2
N B E Existing Terminus To |_. ¥ ! ¥ Proposed Terminus To |Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description Q| | = b7k d FFY e E ¥ E ¥ e s Amount for |~ Total Amt for | &
Number [Title From Title From Agency | 2|,.|8|3|5[E|Cost Category Amt Amt Amt State Amt |Local Amt |Local Amt Changes for =
Slalalz|S|o Fund Source Fund Source | <%
el el el el e Fund Source 5]
alalalalala ;
Railroad Crossi
aiiroa ross_lng NMRX RR Cossing
e 013758) at Avenida Construct surface to accommodate NMDOT
A301780 |New Project New Project New Project Bernalillo and NMRX Bernalillo. .08 miles New Project edostrians Transit  [Y[Y|Y]..|Y[.. [$200,000 2016 |Rail Xing Haz Eli|$SO $185,280 S0 $14,720 S0 S0 S0 $200,000 $200,000 22
RR (Crossing J—— NI;/I‘ . P . Rail
013758J)
Railroad Crossing NMRX RR Crossing
Improv - Lucero Rd  |013760D at Lucero Rd ANINelr
A301781 |New Project New Project New Project P X ! New Project Construct new surface. Transit  [Y[Y|Y]..|Y[.. [$75,000 2016 |Rail Xing Haz Eli|$O $69,480 S0 $5,520 S0 S0 S0 $75,000 $75,000 22
and NMRX RR .05 miles east of NM Rail
(Crossing 013760D) |313
s e
A301782 |New Project New Project New Project P 8 X BRI, New Project. Construct new surface. Transit  [Y[Y|Y]..|Y[.. [$75,000 2016 |Rail Xing Haz Eli|$SO $69,480 S0 $5,520 S0 S0 S0 $75,000 $75,000 22
and NMRX RR .25miles east of 2nd Rail
(Crossing 013773E) |Street
Railroad Crossi
ailroad Crossing NMRX/BNSF RR
Improv - 8th Street Crossing 0196791 at 8th NMDOT
A301783 |New Project New Project New Project Albuquerque and — g027 miles south New Project Construct new surface and approaches. [Transit  |Y [Y [Y .. |Y].. [$260,000 2016 |Rail Xing Haz Eli|SO $240,864 o $19,136 S0 S0 S0 $260,000 $260,000 22
NMRX/BNSF RR o= 40" Rail
(Crossing 019679L)
Railroad C i NMRX RR Ci i
Ir:I I:)i Bl;zsasc;:vga 019409M a::ﬂ:gwa Design and construct new surface, NMDOT
A301784 |New Project New Project New Project P ¥ X ¥ New Project. lights and gates and active advanced  [Transit |Y [Y [Y]..|Y].. |$470,000 2016 |Rail Protect. Dey$SO $435,408 S0 $34,592 S0 S0 S0 $470,000 $470,000 22
Blvd and NMRX RR  |Blvd, 1.4 miles north of warning lights Rail
(Crossing 019409M) |Rio Bravo Sl
A301740 R, d hich includ 2015 |Local-Non Matc|$0 SO S0 SO SO $350,000 SO $350,000 $350,000 15
4301740 Sunset Rd SW O AV 2015 |Safety (HSIP) |50 $185280 |50 $14,720 |50 50 $0 $200,000  |5200,000 |15
) ) ) . . safety improvements to add sidwalks, [County of
A301740 |New Project New Project New Project Roadway and Safety |Goff Blvd Bridge Blvd New Project. il S Bernalillo Y [Y [Y[Y]..]$4,000,000 (2017 |Local-Non Matc|$O S0 S0 S0 S0 $250,000 (S0 $250,000 $250,000 16
A301740 Improvements L, g 2017 |Safety (HSIP) |$O $463,200 o) $36,800 o) S0 S0 $500,000 $500,000 21
appurtenances as necessary.
A301740 2017 |Local-Non Matc|$0 S0 SO S0 o) $2,700,000 |$O $2,700,000 |[$2,700,000 |4
A301521 - e e Ry i TS, 2015 |Federal LHP FLA'$O $1,600,000 |0 $0 $0 0 $0 $1,600,000 |$1,600,000 |15
2nd Street/Valle del ro Entrance north of Mountain View curb, gutter, sidewalks, multi-use trail, [County of|
A301521 [New Project New Project New Project Oro Acces X i Elementary School New Project _ fg - " ! Y Y|Y|[Y|Y]..[$12,500,000 (2016 |Federal LHP FLASO $635,200 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $635,200 $635,200 16
Sandia Salida Rd. . lighting, signage and realignment of the |Bernalillo
Improvements north of Shirk Ln di .
A301521 Dzt (R it o 2017 |Federal LHP FLA'$O $9,164,800 [0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,164,800 [$9,164,800 |1
1-25 & PdN
. Ramps, flyovers, Design and install traffic
TS B through lanes, and NMDOT
A301182 New Project. . g&g o . New Project |- $83,058, $12,093, SO $83,058 $83,058 24
e
3100460 - lenBusinessgoop = ] *d' 1 - B o7 el ~ 2016 _ STPf}m irh 1,642,217 (30 $279,853 ..., |50 50 S0 $1,922,070 $1,922,070 |6
A WLy Py % £ ay&igenrpresang ith ane & /R Y = L3 A6 T ey % e s g B SA 1SRy [y G R B AN Ian G 3 T e By fiivy
(estedE e Addes-at-MEmeeting change fram Paverent Marestrment Comt
QRS TEE e 0@ 1=EHE & it L ki kreremants =, (atd T BT &) RS e e e E TSI STt
3100460 reservation. = - 2016 |STP-Flex $1,079,66%" |SO $184,038 S0 S0 SO $1,263,999 $1,263,999 6
NM 314 & .
A300191 Addition of northbound and southbound Y[Y[Y|Y]Y]. 2015 [STP-Sm Urb $640,800 (5640,800) $109,200 ($109,200) [$O SO $750,000 ($750,000) [$0 03
Courthouse Rd R . NMDOT
Intersection left-turn lanes and other intersection D-3 $750,000
A300191 improvements as needed. Y[Y[Y|Y]Y]. 2018 [STP-Sm Urb S0 $640,800 S0 $109,200 |[$0 SO S0 $750,000 $750,000 03
Improvements
A301130 . . . Y[Y[Y]..]--]Y 2012 [FTA 5339 Alt. A|$400,000 S0 $100,000 $500,000 $500,000 15
Identify & implement transit,
A301130 |UNM & CNM Area infrastructure & policies that promote v|v|v|.].]v 2011 |TCSP $326,100 $0 $55,571 $381,671 $381,671 |15
. L . . |vicinity of Central . . . alter. modes of transp. including TDM
Transportation & |vicinity of University New Mexico Comm Delete project Funds |Delete project Funds Delete project Funds strategies. alter. analysis of modes MRCOG $936,671
A301130 || 3ng Use of New Mexico " |move to TA00340  [move to TAO0341 move to TA0342 strategies, anier. analysis ot moces, YY1 2015 |CMAQ-Mand 52,964 (52,964) |50 $0 $505 ($505) $3,469 ($3,469) 50 15
Coordination College integration of land-use policies & design
A301130 guidelines. $381,671 TCSP in FY 2011, Y(Y[Y].]..]Y 2010 |Local Non-Matc|$0 S0 $55,000 $55,000 $55,000 15
$55,000 Local in FY 2010.
A301130 2015 [STP-U $72,250 ($72,250) S0 S0 $12,312 ($12,312) $84,562 (584,562) S0 15
TA00340 Project Development for Rio 2014 |[CMAQ-Mand |$900,000 S0 o) $153,371 SO $1,053,371 $1,053,371 15
TA00340 [UNM/CNM/Sunpo |Menaul and Sunport Funds moved from |Funds moved from Funds moved from UNM/CNM/Sunport BRT. (UNM and Metro ~1¢1 588,031 2014 |Local Non-Matc|$SO S0 S0 o) $446,629 $446,629 $446,629 15
TA00340 rt BRT University P project A301130 project A301131 project A301132 CNM Area Transportation and Land Use Transit . ’ ’ 2015 [CMAQ-Mand |$O $2,964 S0 S0 S0 $505 S0 $3,469 $3,469 15
TA00340 Coordination Study A301130) Dist 2015 [STP-U S0 $72,250 S0 SO S0 $12,312 S0 $84,562 $84,562 15

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization

20f2

List Date: 11/20/2014



